
 QUOTATION Heiman

Heiman Stock WK249 tanker                         22581_Heiman Stock WK249 3k tanker PROD W_CO1,2
OK EH_EO 
10/29/2025                                        

Exp. Date: 03/27/2025
Quote No: 10002-0046
Job/Order No: 22581 OK W_CO1,2    
PUMPER: C0-00-0100  ROSENBAUER FX/FL SNGL AXL PMPR/TNKR                         
BID PREP: C0-01-0010  Pumper/Tanker Bid Prep Forms                                
WARRANTY: C0-01-1010  Pumper/Tanker Warranties                                    
CHASSIS: RBM CHASSI  Use Drop Down to Add RBM Chassis                            
ELEC-DC: C0-50-0000  Pumper/Tanker-DC Electrical System                          
CHS MODS: C0-02-0000  Pumper/Tanker-Chassis Modifications                         
PLUMBING: C0-20-0000  Midship Pumper/Tanker Pump & Plumbing                       
PUMP COMPT: C0-26-0000  Pumper/Tanker-Side Mount Pump Compt                         
BODY-PMPR: C0-30-5200  TA  HLHD/LR  Pumper/Tanker                                  
BODY-CMMN: C0-44-0000  Pumper/Tanker-Common Body Parts                             
ELEC-AC: C0-60-0000  Pumper/Tanker-AC Electrical System                          
EQUIP-SYST: C0-70-0000  Pumper/Tanker-Equipment Systems                             
PAINT: C0-80-0000  Pumper/Tanker - Single Axle - Pnt/Ltr/St                    
EQUIP-LSE: C0-90-0000  Pumper/Tanker - Loose Equipment                             
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00-00-1300 1 Fire Department Name 1   
00-00-1499 1 Overall Height Restriction, NONE 2   
00-00-1509 1 Overall Length Restriction, NONE 2   
00-00-1519 1 Overall Width Restriction, NONE 2   
00-00-1529 1 Wheelbase Restriction, NONE 2   
00-00-1539 1 Angle of Approach, NFPA Minimum, 8 Degrees 2   
00-00-1549 1 Angle of Departure, NFPA Minimum, 8 Degrees 2   
00-00-1640 1 NFPA Mobile Water Equipment Allowance 1000# 2   
00-00-1799 1 2   
00-00-3220 1 Contract Change Notice 2   
01-06-0560 1 > Electronic Stability Control 3   
01-07-0060 1     |-- Representative Technical Drawings (3-View) (Left/Right/Rear) 3   
01-07-1100 1 Change Orders 4   
          == Pumper/Tanker Warranties - 1242.024 12/04/24 == 4   
01-16-0100 1 >     |-- Apparatus, Body Warranty, 1 Year 4   
01-19-0250 1     |-- Aluminum Body Warranty, 5 Years 4   
01-19-2800 1     |-- Galvanized Subframe Warranty, Lifetime 5   
01-20-0250 1     |-- PPG Paint Warranty, 5 Years 6   
01-21-0150 1     |-- Lettering and Striping Warranty, 1 Year 6   
01-17-1050 1     |-- Stainless Steel Plumbing Warranty, 10 Years 7   
01-18-0900 1     |-- G3 Water Tank Warranty 7   
01-33-3100 1 S <     |-- S.O.R./ Body Manuals Complete, 1 Set Printed 7   

--ship manual materials loose. Dealer to assemble manual.

02-90-1100 1 > Freightliner M2, 2-Door Chassis 7   
          == Use Drop Down to Add RBM Chassis - 1242.024 12/04/24 == 8   
          == Pumper/Tanker-DC Electrical System - 1242.024 12/04/24 == 8   
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50-03-1000 1 > Electrical Base, Standard, W/O Load Management 8   
50-05-1510 1     |-- Electrical Junction Box, Weather Resistant 11  

50-12-1100 1 < Switch Panel/Electrical Console, Between Cab Seats, Natural Finish 11  
-G3 console

50-15-1100 1 Batteries, With Supl'd Chs 11  
50-15-3100 1 Battery Switch, Master Disconnect, Chassis Sppld 11  
50-20-1210 1 Shore Power Inlet, 120V, Manual 11  
50-20-1124 1     |-- Shore Power Inlet, Below Left Front Cab Door, Commercial 11  

51-00-1700 2 S        |-- S.O.R./ 12V Power/Ground, 30A, Left and Right body electrical box 12  
51-00-4000 2           |-- Switched Power, Thru Master 12  

51-05-6290 1 Light, Engine Compt, Chassis Supplied

52-01-1200 1 Back Up Alarm 12  
52-02-1100 1 Back Up Camera, Install Chassis Supl'd 12  

52-08-1009 1     |-- Hand Lights, NFPA Compliance - Spl'd/Instl'd by DEPT 12  

53-01-1200 1 Marker Lts, LED, DOT Requirements 12  
53-02-1300 1 License Plate Bracket, SST, No Light, Rear 12  
53-03-0060 1 Whelen Rear DOT LED Lighting Package (4x6) 600's
53-03-2600 1     |-- Tail/Brake Lights, Whelen, 600's 4"x6" (Pair) 604BTT 12  
53-04-2600 1     |-- Turn Signals, Whelen, 600's LED w/ Arrow, 4"x6" (Pair) 604T 13  
53-06-3500 1     |-- Backup Lights, Whelen, 600's LED, 4"x6" (Pair) 604BU 13  
53-07-1200 1 >     |-- (4) Light Bezel, Tail Lights (Pair) 13  
53-05-1800 1 Turn Signals, Mid Body, LED Marker Light (Pair) 13  

54-02-1400 1     |-- Ground Lights, Cab, 2 Door, LED Pair 13  
54-02-2320 1     |-- Step Lights, Cab, (2) Pair LED Four 13  
54-03-1200 1     |-- Ground Lights, Pump Panel, LED, Pair 13  
54-03-1600 1     |-- Ground Lights, Rear Step, LED, Pair 13  
54-04-1999 1     |-- Light Switch, Ground Lights w/ Park Brake 14  

54-10-1450 2 Step Light, Rear Tailboard, LED, Ea 14  
54-11-2100 1 Light Switch, Step/Walkway Lights Wired Park Brake Switch 14  

54-15-5924 1     |-- Scene Light - Body Left Side 14  
54-15-1290 1 >        |-- Scene Light, Whelen, M9LZC LED, w/Chrome Bezel 14  
54-15-1460 1        |-- Scene\Warn Light, Mounting Plate, Tread Plate 14  
54-15-6400 1        |-- Scene Light Switch, Left Scene Lights, Cab Switch Panel 14  
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54-15-5928 1     |-- Scene Light - Body Right Side 14  
54-15-1290 1 >        |-- Scene Light, Whelen, M9LZC LED, w/Chrome Bezel 14  
54-15-1460 1        |-- Scene\Warn Light, Mounting Plate, Tread Plate 15  
54-15-6500 1        |-- Scene Light Switch, Right Scene Lights, Cab Switch Panel 15  
54-15-5932 1     |-- Scene Light - Rear Body 15  
54-15-1290 1 >        |-- Scene Light, Whelen, M9LZC LED, w/Chrome Bezel 15  
54-15-6600 1        |-- Scene Light Switch, Rear Scene Lights, Cab Switch Panel 15  
54-15-6700 1        |-- Scene Light Switch, Rear Scene Lights, Auto w/ Reverse 15  

55-11-2100 1 Door Open/Hazard Warning Light, Flashing LED Whelen OS (OSROOFCR) 16  

56-01-1380 1 Siren, Electronic, Fed-Sig PA300-100 16  
56-02-1750 1 Speaker, Whelen SA315P, 100 Watt 16  
56-03-1800 1     |-- Speaker Location, To Be Determined by Body Mfg 16  

57-02-1900 1 >        |-- Light Bar, Whelen, Justice, LED, 56" JE2NFPA 16  
57-10-0600 1           |-- Warning Light Control, with E-Master Warning Switch 17  

58-71-1820 1           |-- Warning Lights, Whelen, Upper Rear Body (2) S-LED Rotary L31 P/N 
L31*F

17  

57-20-8100 1              |-- Warn Light, Driver, Whelen, L31 LED Rotator Red Color Lens, Ea 17  
57-20-8101 1              |-- Warn Light, Officer, Whelen, L31 LED Rotator Red Color Lens, Ea 17  
58-74-5100 1                 |-- Stanchions, Rear Warning Light, Cast Alum 17  

58-03-2100 1        |-- Warning Lights, Whelen, Low Front, (2) LINZ6 LED 17  
57-20-2000 1           |-- Warn Light, Driver, Whelen, LINZ6, Red LED, Clear Lens, Ea 17  
57-20-2001 1           |-- Warn Light, Officer, Whelen, LINZ6, Red LED, Clear Lens, Ea 17  

58-09-2100 1 >        |-- Warning Lights, Whelen, Intersection, (2) LINZ6 LED 17  
57-20-2000 1           |-- Warn Light, Driver, Whelen, LINZ6, Red LED, Clear Lens, Ea 17  
57-20-2001 1           |-- Warn Light, Officer, Whelen, LINZ6, Red LED, Clear Lens, Ea 18  

58-26-2100 1        |-- Warning Lights, Whelen, Lower Mid Body (2) LINZ6 LED 18  
57-20-2000 1           |-- Warn Light, Driver, Whelen, LINZ6, Red LED, Clear Lens, Ea 18  
57-20-2001 1           |-- Warn Light, Officer, Whelen, LINZ6, Red LED, Clear Lens, Ea 18  

58-36-2100 1        |-- Warning Lights, Whelen, Lower Rear Side (2) LINZ6 LED 18  
57-20-2000 1           |-- Warn Light, Driver, Whelen, LINZ6, Red LED, Clear Lens, Ea 18  
57-20-2001 1           |-- Warn Light, Officer, Whelen, LINZ6, Red LED, Clear Lens, Ea 18  

58-81-1520 1        |-- Warning Lights, Whelen, Lower Rear Body (2) #600 S-LED 18  
57-20-4010 1           |-- Warn Light, Driver, Whelen, 600 Red LED, Color Lens, Ea 18  
57-20-4011 1           |-- Warn Light, Officer, Whelen, 600 Red LED, Color Lens, Ea 18  

          == Pumper/Tanker-Chassis Modifications - 1242.024 12/04/24 == 18  
09-90-9901 1 S S.O.R./ Dealer supplied chassis 18  
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10-02-1100 1     |-- Label, Data, Fluid Levels 19  
10-02-1300 1     |-- Label, Data, "No Ride" Rear Step 19  
10-02-1500 1     |-- Label, Data, Height x Length, Weight - Seating 19  
10-02-2500 1     |-- Label, "Caution: Do Not Wear Helmet While Seated" 19  

10-03-6000 1     |-- Tow Plates (2), Rear Frame Rail, Under Step 19  
80-43-2400 1        |-- Painting, Tow Plates, Black 20  

10-04-0002 1        |-- Bumper, Existing Commercial Bumper 20  
10-04-2110 1        |-- Bumper Extension, None, With Chassis, Commercial
10-04-3560 1           |-- Bumper, w/Chassis

10-06-1120 1     |-- Wheel Trim, SST Hub/Lug Covers, Front/Rear, Tandem Axle 20  
10-06-1660 1 S >     |-- S.O.R./ Tire Pressure Indicator,By Dealer 20  

10-07-0100 1        |-- Exhaust, Horizontal Supplied With Chassis

10-08-2100 1     |-- Mud Flaps, Rear Wheels, Black, w/ Body 20  

10-19-4000 1     |-- Air Inlet, Manual, Cab Exterior, Driver Step 20  

          == Midship Pumper/Tanker Pump & Plumbing - 1242.024 12/04/24 == 20  

20-00-1600 1     |-- Auxiliary Pumps - Engine-Driven
21-00-0050 1 S >           |-- S.O.R./ Dealer Supplied/Installed Indicator Light, Aux Pump Engine 

Running, Chas
20  

22-51-3200 1 S >        |-- 2-1/2" NPTF Port for Future Tank to Pump Valve 20  
22-50-0100 1           |-- Single Tank to Pump Control - Pump Operator's Panel 21  
24-61-1250 1 S           |-- S.O.R./ 2" NPTF Port for Future Tank Fill 21  

20-31-1000 1     |-- Fire Pump Testing - Pumpers/Tankers
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20-31-1400 1 S >        |-- S.O.R./ Pump Test, DEALER SUPPLIED 21  

          == Pumper/Tanker-Side Mount Pump Compt - 401.025 04/01/25 == 21  

26-01-9999 1 21  

26-55-1100 1 S S.O.R./ Labels To Be DEALER SUPPLIED 21  

27-35-4300 1 < Water Tank Gauge, IC, Soft Glo, Pump Panel #3050684 21  
Locate coiled up, not mounted in compartment L1

27-36-5353 1     |-- Gauge, Bezel, Blue 21  

          == TA HLHD/LR Pumper/Tanker - 401.025 04/01/25 == 22  

47-01-0500 1 G3 Water Tank, Base Specs 22  
47-01-1080 1     |-- Water Tank, 3000-Gallon 23  
47-01-1900 1     |-- Water Tank, "T" Tank 23  
25-50-2500 1 > Direct Tank Fill, 2-1/2" Right Rear 23  
24-62-1250 1     |-- Valve, AKR, 8000, (2-1/2") 23  
22-55-4050 1        |-- Intake Valve Control, AKR, Manual Swing Type-Adjacent 23  
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25-50-2670 1 >     |-- NH 2-1/2" Swivel, Plug & Screen 23  
25-62-1200 1 <        |-- Quick Dump, Rear 10", External Mount 23  

--provide cut out in rear body to accommodate change to electric dump valve 

-trim around quick dump assembly to be dealer supplied

25-62-2100 1           |-- Quick Dump, Rear 10", Manual Open/Close Controls 23  
25-62-2600 1           |-- Quick Dump, Rear 10", SST 23  

29-10-2000 1 Hosebed, Grating, Extruded Alum, >180" Long 24  
29-10-5100 1     |-- Hosebed Storage Capacity, 55 Cubic Feet, Minimum 24  
29-20-0100 1 Hosebed Cover, Supplied by Dealer 24  

30-01-1810 1 Body Construction - Rosenbauer FX - 1/8" Alum - TA Pumper/Tanker 24  
30-01-2250 1     |-- Electrolysis Corrosion Control 25  
30-02-2100 1     |-- Alum Treadplate Compt Floors 25  
30-10-1100 1     |-- Sub-Frame, Hot-Dip Galv 26  
31-01-1300 1     |-- Body, Formed Alum, Pumper/Tanker, Up to 220" 26  
44-06-3100 1     |-- Wheel Well Panel, Alum Painted, Tandem Axle - Alum 26  
44-06-4100 2        |-- Fenderette, Polished Aluminum 27  
31-01-2205 1 102" OAW, 26" Lower Depth Both Sides, TA LL/LR 27  
29-00-1320 1     |-- Hosebed, Pumper, >180" L, 74" Wide 27  
32-03-0036 1 S     |-- Compt Height, 33 High Left 27  
32-03-1036 1 S     |-- Compt Height, 33 High Right 27  
32-04-1210 1 Roll Up Doors, HL/LR
30-02-1150 4 >        |-- Roll-Up Doors - ROM Mfg 27  
30-02-1230 5        |-- Door Finish Natural 28  

32-05-1030 1     |-- Ahead Rear Wheels - Low Comp't - Roll Up Door 28  
44-40-1100 1           |-- Vents, Compts, Louvers, Includes Filters (Ea) 28  
55-01-1152 1        |-- Wall Light, ROM, V5 LED Track Light, (1) Ea Compartment 28  
55-06-1400 1           |-- Compartment Light, Door Switch, Magnetic, Ea 29  
32-05-1630 1     |-- Behind Rear Wheels - Low Comp't - Roll Up Door 29  
44-40-1100 1           |-- Vents, Compts, Louvers, Includes Filters (Ea) 29  
55-01-1152 1        |-- Wall Light, ROM, V5 LED Track Light, (1) Ea Compartment 29  
55-06-1400 1           |-- Compartment Light, Door Switch, Magnetic, Ea 29  

32-06-1030 1     |-- Ahead Rear Wheels - Low Comp't - Roll Up Door 29  
44-40-1100 1           |-- Vents, Compts, Louvers, Includes Filters (Ea) 29  
55-01-1152 1        |-- Wall Light, ROM, V5 LED Track Light, (1) Ea Compartment 29  
55-06-1400 1           |-- Compartment Light, Door Switch, Magnetic, Ea 30  
32-06-1630 1     |-- Behind Rear Wheels - Low Comp't - Roll Up Door 30  
44-40-1100 1           |-- Vents, Compts, Louvers, Includes Filters (Ea) 30  
55-01-1152 1        |-- Wall Light, ROM, V5 LED Track Light, (1) Ea Compartment 30  
55-06-1400 1           |-- Compartment Light, Door Switch, Magnetic, Ea 30  

33-60-1100 1 Rear Body - Flat Back 30  
32-08-0600 1     |-- No Rear Compt 30  
33-61-1400 1 <     |-- Rear Step 30-Degree Angle - Pumper/Tanker Body - Bolt-On - 14" 30  

--NO drop tailboard

          == Pumper/Tanker-Common Body Parts - 1242.024 12/04/24 == 31  

44-01-1450 1     |-- Body Trim, Front Compt, Height of Side Compts, Alum T/P 31  
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44-01-6000 1 >     |-- Catwalks, Top of Side Compts, Door Header, Alum Treadplate 31  

44-01-4000 1     |-- Body Trim, Entire Rear Body, Smooth for Chevron Stripe 31  

44-02-1100 1     |-- Rub Rails, Lower Body, Extruded Alum 31  
44-02-2000 1        |-- Rub Rails, Spacers, Nylon 31  

          == Pumper/Tanker-AC Electrical System - 1242.024 12/04/24 == 31  

60-17-0001 1 31  

          == Pumper/Tanker-Equipment Systems - 1242.024 12/04/24 == 31  

          == Pumper/Tanker - Single Axle - Pnt/Ltr/St - 1242.024 12/04/24 == 31  

80-22-1506 1 Body Paint, Tandem Axle, Pumper/Tanker - Single Color 31  
80-06-1100 1 <     |-- Apparatus Color 32  

--body to match chassis red

80-30-1100 1 Compt Finish, Spatter Coat, Up to 6 Compts 32  
80-40-1100 1 Wheels, Aluminum, By the Chassis Manufacturer
80-42-1500 1 Body Paint, Touch Up, 2 oz. Bottle, One Color 32  



10/29/2025 Page 8
PART NO QTY S DESCRIPTION PG

80-50-1100 1 Lettering Supplied by Dealer 33  
80-70-1100 1 > Stripe, Reflective, Supplied by Dealer 33  
80-72-1200 1 > Stripe, Reflective, Chevron Pattern Inner Rear Red/Yellow 33  
80-75-1500 1     |-- Reflective Stripe Material, Red 33  
80-75-1800 1     |-- Reflective Stripe Material, Yellow 33  
          == Pumper/Tanker - Loose Equipment - 1242.024 12/04/24 == 33  

90-58-1000 1 S Dealer Supplied Equipment 33  


